Thermostatic Control Valve
Model B
Datasheet B Thermostatic Control Valve 1119rev17 Page 1
Typical applications
• Lubricating oil temperature control
• Jacket water high temperature (HT)
• Secondary water low temperature (LT)

valve part number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Element(s)
Order temperature elements using the element
part number which is identified by the element/
seal material code and nominal temperature
setting from the AMOT valve part number.  Refer to
the AMOT valve part number that is printed on the
valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part number
structure on page 8.
Service kits
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model B
Datasheet B Thermostatic Control Valve 1119rev17 Page 13
Table 3 - Seal kit identification
Basic
part no.
Valve size code
(Table 1)
Seal code
(Table 2)
46342X
15, 20, 25, 30, 33,
40, 41, 50, 51 60,
61, 80, 81
1, 2, 3,
4, 5
Examples
Valve part number Seal kit model number
4BORJ15001-D4-AA 46342X 41 1
8BRCF09007-00-AA 46342X 80 4
NOTES:
1 3” valve with 3 elements.
2 All body materials except Steel, and stainless steel.
3 Steel, and stainless steel body materials ONLY.
4 If your element/seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your element/seal material code.
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC continued
1) Identify the valve size and body material codes,
located in the Valve size (A) and Body material
(C) sections in the AMOT valve part number,
respectively.  Locate those values in Table 1 to
identify the valve size code.
2) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.  Locate that value
in Table 2 to identify the seal code.
3) Place first the valve size code then the seal code
after the basic part number to complete the seal
kit model number, as shown in Table 3.
Table 4 - Element part number identification
Temperature °F (E) Element/seal material (F)4 Element part number Qty.
055-240
01, 03, 44 1096X(Temp.)
Refer to the
Comments on
the Valve size
(A) section of
the How to
Order table on
page 8.
02, 45 1096P(Temp.)
07, 53 2433X(Temp.)
08 2433P(Temp.)
11, 20 5566X(Temp.)
05 6836S(Temp.)
09 6938S(Temp.)
Examples
Valve part number Element part number Qty.
4 BO R J 150 01 -D 4 -AA 1096X150 4
8 BR C F 090 07 -0 0 -AA 2433X090 16
Element part number structure
1) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.
2) Identify the temperature, located in the Control
temperature °F (E) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
3) Use those 2 codes to identify the element part
number, as shown in Table 4.
Seal kit model number structure
Table 1 - Valve size code
Valve
size code
Valve
size (A)
Body
material (C)
15 1 ½ ALL
20 2 ALL
25 2 ½ ALL
30 3 ALL
33 331 ALL
40 42 B/C/D
41 43 R/S
50 52 B/C/D
51 53 R/S
60 62 B/C/D
61 63 R/S
80 82 B/C/D
81 83 R/S
Table 2 - Seal code
Seal
code
Element/seal
material (F)4
1 01, 05, 11
2 02, 03, 20
3 44, 45
4 07, 09
5 08, 53
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model B
Datasheet B Thermostatic Control Valve 1119rev17 Page 14
Service parts (refer to diagrams below and on page 14)
Service kit parts
Ref
no.
Valve size (inches)
Description1 ½ 2 2 ½ 3 31 4 5 6
Qty.
7 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 Element seal
8 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 Element
9 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 Housing seal
9 - - - - 1 1 1 1 Housing gasket
17 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 Stem seal
Seal kit parts
Ref
no.
Valve size (inches)
Description1 ½ 2 2 ½ 3 31 4 5 6 8
Qty.
6 - - - - - - - - 4 Port seal
7 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 16 Element seal
9 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 16 Housing seal
9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 Housing gasket
17 1 1 2 2 3 4 6 9 16 Stem seal
2” BC 1 ½” & 2” BM
2” BF
1 ½” & 2” BG, BH, BO 2 ½” - 6” BM
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
NOTES:
1 3” valve with 3 elements.
1 ½” & 2” BR
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model B
Datasheet B Thermostatic Control Valve 1119rev17 Page 15
8” BO (all other material)/8BR
2 ½” - 6” BR2 ½” - 6” BO
(except for 5B/6B Steel & SS)
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued